Rules 4.31

Insert full name of
company

Insert full name and
address

* Delete whichever does not
apply

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of Final Meeting of
Creditors

Pursuant to Sections 171(8) and
172(8) of the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 4.31(4) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

To the Accountant in Bankruptcy
To the Registrar of Companies
To the Court

Name of Company

R4.

Form 4.17 (Scot)

31

For Official Use

Company Number

[

SC197040

Agrimarine Limited

| Brian Milne

133 Finnieston Street
Glasgow

G3 8HB

the liquidator of the above company give notice that the Final General Meeting of
creditors under section 106 of the Insolvency Act was held, in terms of Rule 4.31(5}, on
14 December, 2016 and | attach a copy of the report which was laid before the meeting.

* The following resclutions were passed by the meeting

| was released as liquidator

Signed /QMN;

Date 14 December 2016

Pe

A10878CVLG
Agrimarine Limited

Brian Milne

French Duncan LLP
133 Finnieston Street
Glasgow

G3 8HB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Liquidation Section

15(12/2016

SCT  OMPANIES HOUSE

Post Room

#438




AGRIMARINE LIMITED - IN CREDITORS’ VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION

Report by Brian Milne, Liquidator to the final
meeting of the members and of the creditors
held at the offices of French Duncan, Aviat
House, 4 Bell Drive, Hamilton Technology Park,
Blantyre, G72 OFB on 14 December 2016 at
11.00 am and 11.30 am respectively

1 | was appointed Liquidator of the company at a meeting of creditors held at the offices of 375
West George Street, Glasgow, G2 4LW on 07 June 2013.

2 The Abstract of Receipts and Payments which accompanied the Notice calling this meeting
covered the period from the commencement of the Liquidation to 14 September 2016 and this
indicated that there were no funds available from which to make a distribution to any class of
creditor.

Realisations

3 The Statement of Affairs showed that estimated realisations totalled £15,250. Actual
realisations totalled £24,683.98, including book debt collections of £24,000 as compared with
an anticipated £15,000.

Administration Expenses

4 Expenses of the Liquidation including bordereau, agent's fees, legal fees, case management
fee, storage costs, redirection of mail and statutory advertising totalled £2,365.04.

Ligquidator’s Fee

5 Liquidator's fees and expenses totalling £22,318.94 have been approved by the creditors’
committee and drawn from the liquidation estate.

>

n Milne
QG Liquidator




Agrimarine Limited
(In Liquidation)
Liquidator's Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 07/06/2016 From 07/06/2013
of Affairs To 14/12/2016 To 14/12/2016
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
NIL Cash in hand NIL NIL
NIL NIiL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Furniture & Equipment NIL 638.00
Book Debts - Retentions NIL 24,000.00
Bank Interest Gross NIL 45.98
NIL 24,683.98
COST OF REALISATIONS
Bordereau NIL 135.00
Liquidator's Fees 2,829.59 22,203.52
Office Holder's Expenses NIL 11.00
Agents/Valuers Fees (1) NIL 413.80
Lega! Fees (1) NiL 300.00
Turnkey Case Management Fee NIL 22.55
Stationery & Postage NIL 104.42
Storage Costs NIL 490.42
Re-Direction of Mail NIL 195.00
Statutory Advenrtising 80.90 808.27
(2,910.49) (24,683.98)
(2,910.49) {0.00)

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Brian Mitne
Pe Liquidator

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10




